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Friday, April 17th,

W- Time 
X of Sickne

r
What Delightful Weathernous* snow still ibe supreme

A TTRAITIOX•T. EATON C9L,<?

For this Saturday—and Saturday is now known as 91 Guinanes’ Bargain Day”—we ; 
prepared a special festival.

These we select from a storeful of the latest 96 styles of shoes :

Attendance Yesterday «rester Thau eu 
Oerrespeudlu* Bay hast Year-Vest 

Display .r iiorscHoh au THU Coatin' 
IM-Iaptik taiuoetllleat In the ling 

—Judge'* Awards.

VOTE FOB TUB BY-LAW»
Voting takes place on Saturday on 

two money by-laws, one to provide $70,- 
000 tor e steel tntakè pipe to replace 
the wooden conduit and another tor
$50,000, which Is the city’s proportion of | Qreat ag was ^gt year’s Horse 
the Tork-etreet bridge. The city Is show- this year’s. It la claimed, Is 
committed to go on with both these greater. The attendance, so far, Is 
Improvements, whether the by-laws placed by the directors considerably

first two days

190 YongeSI.
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190 Yonob Street, April 17.
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j Barton & Gestier, Crosse A B1 
Lazenby, etc.

In Salad Dressings j
Durkee’s, Heinz’», Lazenby s, 
& Dtlworth’s, etc.

New Maple Syrup,
New Maple Sugar.

naveCanada’s Greatest Store* Toronto.

1 r. JThe Charm of Style ’ are carried or defeated. If the by-laws above that during t^e 
are defeated It simply means that the of 1886. «
money will be’ raised In a liimp 'sum The three performances yesterday 
out of this year’s taxes, which cônse- were well patronized, the Armories be- 
qtkntly. will be Increased to that ex- lng fairly thronged in the gening, 
tent The . passage of the by-laws ^^utenanSl

means the distribution of the cost of «nor and Mra Khkpatrlck were pre- 
the works over a long period of years. sent ,n the a(tern00n, and a party 
The rate of Interest on the borrowed trom Government House occupied the 
money will be low, practically 3 per Governor-General's box at night. Lord 
cent. . The burden will be easier met Aberdeen having left for Ottawa, 
by raising -the debentures than by Yesterday’s program was an lm- 
charglng the expenditure to one year’s provement on Wednesday’s, many of 

For these reasons everyone who | the events brought off beiijp of a high-
order an-d more interesting than
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’Tis persistent doing better for you that make» us

’Tis the absolute reliability of our shoes that earns your 
confidence.

Tis bargains like those that make ours the economical 
shoe store :

Ladies with small feet will find a prize awaiting them. 
There are a lot of small sizes—2’s, 3"a and 8$’s in the $7 
Trimby & Brewster shoes. Wo’ro making a final clear­
ance of them at 91.75 per pair. * »

grow.

\
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) i'f taxes.

can conveniently do so Ought to make I er 
ah effort to noil his vote in favor of those of the preceding day. The day s 

, „ . Tf ... v-a doings, however, served to emphasizethe by-laws on Saturday. It will be ^ °a’ct (hat 'the
hard enough as it is to keep the taxes ghow lg> raUler than anything else, a 
down to the normal point this year gpien<jid BPectacle, a brilliant pageant, 
without our being called upon to meet get to military music.

extraordinary outlay of $126,000. Bumper houses are looked for to-

Ladlce’ Kid Strap Slippers at 50c.
Ladies' Stylish Laced Oxfords, fine 

kid or Russia kid at 91.
Ladies’ new stylos in Fine Kid or Tun 

Boots, laced or buttoned, at $1.
Ladies’ very fine Hand-Turned Boots, 

in kid or cloth tops, laced or buttoned, 
none better at 95, Saturday at 92.

Ladies’ Duck Oxford Walking Shoes, 
in grey,' heliotrope, tan, white, drab and 
bluet, French heels, kid trimmings, 91, 
regular 91.76.

Ladies’ Tan Morocco Albani Strap

Wallfing Shoes, $1.15, regular $2.
Ladies’ Tan Morocco Two and Three-Strap Walking 

Shoes, razor toes, New Yoi-k, 91.15, regular $2.
Ladies' Creased Linen (latest New York rage) Walking 

Shoes (Hazeu B. Goodrich), 91.50, regular 92.
i^ndies’ Tan Morocco Juliets, hand-made, 6 large but­

tons, 91.60, regular $2.50.
Ladies’Tan Morocco Buttoned and Lace Boots, exttt. 

sion solos, $1.75, regular $3.
Ladies’ White Basket Cloth end Creased Irish Linen 

Shoes (Stevens, Now York), $1.75, regular $2.50.
Ladies’ Tan Walking. Boots, razor and Piccadilly toe»! 

(Now York), $2.25, regular $8.53.

WILL E. A. BR RETURN

Close Contest Expected at No.
Election To-Day.

The election for the vacanpj 
council in Ward 1, caused by 
Beating of Mr. E. A. Macdonal 
place to-day.

The candidates are E. A- 
aid, who seeks re-election; Ja 
Purvis, 666 Queen-street east, r 
feed merchant; John Russel 
manufacturer. Leslievllle.

The contest between the t 
likely to be close, and In Viet 
formation of the Board ofCoi 
the present equality ia the 
the result will be Important 
vote polled will count.

The polling places are: RObei 
1 Key’s house, 641 Klng-str 

: | (next River Don); Mauthie's-J 
Queen east; Lomas' . store. 99 

j east; Williamson’s house, co 
i Queen and Woodibinè-avenue ; 

barber shop, Queen and Sumac 
Patrick’s store, corner of Ri' 

| Oak; Clewlo’s house, 112 Sprue 
i White’s store, corner Queen ai 

11 ton; Curie’s house, 64 Smlt 
Clifford & Saunders’ barber i 
Queen east; Bolton-avenue 

1 Hyde’s house, 365 Broadview 
Ware’s barber shop, 942 Que 
Leslie’s house. 1168 Queen east 
house. 364 -Pape-avenue, near 
crossing.

1 The lists to be voted on are t 
S as in the January elections, i 
I polling booths are the same 

that Courtney’s house takes t 
S of Chisholm’s and Ware’s bar 

Is In place of MoCarten's stor

-
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There are certain ratepayers who make <jay and to-morrow, and the program 
a point of voting Indiscriminately for each of the remaining perform- 
agalnst every by-law that comes along, ances promises to be of Increased inter- 
These will be out In fuU force on Set- est. The feature of to-day’s doings 

the effect of will be in the high Jumping. IX1 $\ vi '
urdqy. It Is to offset 
,thly vote especially that all Intelligent 
ratepayers are requested to go to the 
polls. ,

We are now and have been for years the leaders par ex-
Not a mere ordinary stock 

but such a collec-

S VP EBB DISPLAY Of HORSES.

cellence of fashionable Millinery, 
sold at ordinary prices in the ordinary way, 
tion of novelties that suggests something bigger than Toronto 
and something better than youTTlbid anywhere else in Canada. 
It sounds commonplace to say that, but the business we re 

doing is by no means commonplace.
New styles come to us every.

Paris, and the millinery buyer goes to
We’ve the closest possible connection with

such

Ceuld Scarcely be »nrpa*»ed in Amcrlca- 
TO NEOPHYTE» OP THE WHEEL. | €lydc.daie* and Tandem*.

The serious bicycle tha?
borough-avenue the other nighty ought (he open!ag day. in several classes, 
to act as a warning to this year’s crop that of roadsters. Clydesdales and' sad- 
of wheelmen. With such a multitude die horses, it would be difficult to find

- - *■» rt (rt,'&nï1,.;ïïS5
dc-nts are sure to occur from time to clydesdale stallions, sire mares, 
time. It is, indeed, a matter of sur- standard bred, carriage and shire stal- 
prlse that so few have been reported lions and pair of roadsters. The single 
v . _. . niiAstlon was roadsters, Clydesdale stallions, toar-
so far. The accident In question was ne8s tandems and best appointed
the result of a collision the responsi-1 gentlemen’s - pair, hackney stallions

not over 15.2 hands and llghtweigHt

—

Misses’ Department—
Angola Kid Buttoned Boots, spring 

bee's (H. B. Goodrich, Boston), $1, re­
gular $2.

Doiigoln Buttoned Boots (the J. D.
> Kins Co.), special, $1, regular $2.

Dongola -Laced Boots, spring heels 
(American), 65c, regular $1.25.

Dongola Buttoned Boots, spring 
heels (American), 65c, regular 91.25.

American Oil Goat Buttoned Boots, 
spring heels, 60c, regular 91:

Gents’ Department-
Genuine Russia Tan Calf Congress, Goodyear, special, 

91.75, regular 92.76.
Astracban Dongola Goodyear Oxfords, 91.15, regular

91.75.
Gymnasium Shoes, rubber soles, 85c regular 75c.
Hog Grain Lace Boots, razor toes, dude tips, latest 

American style, 9250, regular 93.25.
French Calf, Goodyear Welt, Lace Boots, special, $1.75, 

regular 1275.
French Lemoine Calf Lace Boots, razor toes (G. T.

SlaTan&Ha^ard Ca°l’f Lace Boots, leather lined, Goodyear 
Welts (Kempson & Stevens, N.Y.), 9275, regular $5.

Tan Call Lace Boots $1.26, regular $2.25.

week from London and 
New York regularly

every two weeks, 
all the fashion centres, and that shows to advantage in blllty tor which resta with the young

lies at death’s door. He green hunters took up the afternoon.
- The single roadsters were a good lot,

was wheeling at a high rate or speed and a very <mncuit class to select from, 
and crashed Into a cyclist coming from ag there were several exceptionally 

The neophyte of the good horses, though the Judges deetd-
wheel should take nothing tor granted ^agtht^ tfest^whlch^°was awarded^ the 
in regard to the movements of other gr9t prize, with Mr. Charles Bums’ 
wheels and vehicles on the streets. He Bella Cook second, 
should have an absolutely clear right A limnd Display af Clydesdales.
of wav ahead of him before he under- A bettér lot of Clydesdale stallions 
of way aneaa oi nun .. jt u safe to say. were never seen in a
takes to do any fast riding. He 8 ring In Canada, while the show of tan-
always have his machine under perfect dema brought together the best exhi- 
eontrol because he does not know at bit ever Judged In Toronto, and sever-

In contact eral that would secure honors In any 
.1 company. The winners, two hand- 

wlth a wheelman emerging from a lane brown geldings, owned by the
or from some other unsuspected quar- Toronto Horse Exchange, and skllfui-
. _ T,„t the greater danger that wheel- ly handled by Mr. Ike Watson, were ter. But the greater danger tnasw perf^ patterns- and hard to equal.
men are exposed to arises from P°- Another good' lot of saddle horses put 
sible collision with trolleys, horses and ln an appearance In the lightweight 
vehicle in the crowded streets down green hunters' class, tor which IS tried vemcies in me uw immln- for honors. The decision of the Judges,
town. The danger Is especially imnun whlch WM certalnly a popular one,
ent on Yonge, Queen and King-streets. Waa, however, hardly just ln the opin- 
The public safety calls tor the Improve- ion of many good horsemen, as Sir 

- v... ctreptq to ix- James and Jacobite were perhaps su­rent of nearby parallel streets to ro perlQr tQ U]e winners> as to Cu„-
lieve these main thoroughfares or tneir | formatlon and form jumoing.
congested wheel and Vehicular trame, i gpieedM Shew lit the Evening. 
Victoria, Teraulay aiid a few other lD the*evening» the ladles’ saddle 

ought to be Improved at once, horses, parade Of the Toronto Hunt, 
streets ougnt to oe . tour-ln-hands, and hunters ridden by
so as to take the wheel . members of hunt clubs, called tor most
crowded thoroughfares. If this is not attention. The ladles’ saddle horses 

in aure to be ah unusually were a good lot, and evoked consider- done there is sure to fatalules this able enthusiasm. Mr. John A. Gunn's 
number of bicycle fatalities law | ^ mare Queen, admirably ridden by

Mrs. James Carruthers, secured the
_______ _____ . I red ribbon. The parade of the Toron-

THE FAD ABlXlt »BIN« AIHED. t0 Hunt, led by the worthy master,
_. . „ *- 1nov a9 if the WLman Mr. George Beardmore, presented aIt begins to look as u me beautiful spectacle, and reflects great

Commercial Reciprocity fad was n credtt on tbat organization. Consider- 
dead after afll, but asleep. The «oto- labie interest was taken in the four-ln- 

Parrer has been commissioned hands, from thé fact that the crack 
rious * arrer nu» Ore- whip, Mr. Betant of New York, handl-to revive the supposed corpse. Pr I the relng of the Toronto Horse Ex- 
sumatoly on .behalf of the people of I change four. His skill was greatly
„t„oA. he has already entered into admired, and he came -in for hearty ap- Canada, he nas aireauy plaU8e. The prize was divided be-
negotiations with the United 8 tween the Toronto Horse Exchange
House Committee on Ways and Means and Mr Reardmore’s four, both being 
to naive the way tor a reciprocal treaty awarded red ribbons. The Jumping
to pave me y The Globe competitions for hunters brought the
between the two countries. _ day-s proceedings to a close, the well-
still clings to the theory that Canada s known hunter- Prince Charlie, ridden 
Interests are Inseparably connected by Mr. Fred Doane, carrying off the 
interests , states We honors, with 8. 8. Howland’s chestnut
with those of the United States. geiding, The Earl, ridden by £>r. Camp-
are advised by that Journal to make be]1 gecon(j.
no deal *rlih Great Britain that may The Judges performed their work

might retaliate ana pu]ar approvai. The gentlemen who
The Farrer mis- made the awards in the ■ different

right In classes were Robert Ness, O. Moulton, 
„ Z. R. P. Sterrlcker, F. T. Underhill. T.

line with the Liberal policy. There is Cary> c Campbell, Captain Massie and 
no doubt an understanding between w. Beta ni.
•him and this Liberal leaders In this The ...
matter. Probably the Grits think that offres orjm^
the United States politicians will make aily a, U9ed iB local deliveries—tilenderoy
a bid for «closer Canadian connection, and ^Auuder^A.^* ^^Nordhelme^ To-

that tireat Britain Is moving In John Macdonald & Co., Toronto, 2. ___
Canadian bred stallions, - foaled In 1893— 

City Boy, bay, 3 years, W. J. Howard. Dol-
Shlre mare, any age—Lizzie (imp.), bay, 

13 years, Morris, Stone & Wellington, Wel­
land, 1; Rosseau Pearl, bav, 4 years, H. N. 
Crossiey, Toronto, 2; Belie, bay, 3 years, 
Morris, Stone & Wellington, Welland, 3; 
Midnight, alias Bess of Winona, bay, 11 
years, Wm. Hendrle, Hamilton, highly com-

Standàrd bred roadster stallions, foaled In 
1894—Charity Bell, 2 years, brown, Harry 
Webb, Toronto, 1. , , .

Standard bred roadster stallions, foaled 
subsequent to or on Jan. 1st, 1893—Uue'e 
Bob, brown, 3 years, Hugh Smith, Claude, 
1; Charity Bell, brown, 2 years, Harry

Carriage oc coach stallions, foaled subse­
quent to or on Jan. 1st, 1893, not less than 
It) hands in height—Prince George, hay, 3 
years, W. C. Brown, Meadowvale 1.

Pair of mares or geldings—Bella Cook, 
b.m., 7 years, and Eva, b.m. ti years, C. 
A. Burns, Toronto, 1; Victoria, blk.ni.,-> 4 
years, and Sunol, blk.m., 0 years, H. Car­
gill, Cargill, Ont., 2; Cricket, blk.m 6 
years, and Captain, blk.g., 4 years, H. Car­
gill, Cargill, 3. , , . .

Shire stallions, foaled previous to Jan. 
1st, 1893—Pride of Hatfield (Imp.), bay, 0 
years, Morris, Stone & Wellington, Wel­
land, 1; Bravo 2nd (imp ), bay, 8 years, H. 
N. Crossiey. Toronto, 2; Darnley (imp;), 
brown, 14 years, George Garbutt, Thistle-
t0Roadsters, mare or gelding—Bell Howard, 
b.m., 0 years, Edmund Tay.or, Toronto, 1; 
Bella Cook, b.m., 7. years, C. A. Burns To­
ronto, 2; Jardine. ch.g.. 0 years J. J. 
Burns, Toronto, 3; Victoria, blk.m., 4 years, 
H. Cargill, Cargill, 4. , , .

Clydesdale stallions, atamans foaled pre- 
ylous to Jan. 1st, 1893-1 he Royal Stan­
dard (Imp.), brown, 4 years, Graham Bros., 
Claremont, 1; Prince of Quality, ldack, 7 
Tears, Robert Davies, Toronto, 2-, Erskiue 
Iducgregor (imp.), bay. 3 years, L. E. 
Clarke, St. Cloud, Minn., 3; Lewle^ bay,
4 years, John Davidson, Ashburn. 4; Cralch- 
more Darnley (imp,), bay, 10 years, T. W. 
Evans, Yelverton, 5.

Harness tandem, wheeler to be over 15 
hands—Galore, b.g., 6 years and Encore, 
b.g., 5 years, Toronto Horse Exchange, To­
ronto 1; Adonis, br.g., 5 years, and Puri­
tan, br.g., 5 years, 8. S. Uowlasl, Mt. 
Mortis, N.Y., 2; Noblest, bv„ 5 years, and 
_ —, Thomas A. Crowe, Toronto, 3.

Pair of horses, h®st, an<^ appointed 
gentleman’s pair (dealers excluded), to be 
driven by owner—Venus, b.m., 6 years, and 
Diana, b.m., 7 years, G. A. Case, Toronto, 
1; Honor Bright, b.m.. and Winsome, b.m., 
John Macdonald, Toronto. 2; Bess gr.m.,
5 years, and Rose, b.m., 0 years, Albert E. 
Gooderham, Toronto, 3.

Hackney stallions, foaled previous to 
Jan. 1, 1893, not exceeding 16 hands 2 
Inches—Moorland (Imp.), bay, 0 years, 
Thomas Irving, Winchester, 1; Banquo, 
bay, 4 years, R. Beith & Co., Bowman-

Children’s Department---'
Langtry and American Kid Buttoned Boots (Philadel* 

phia), G6c, regular $1.
Dongola Buttoned Boots (Boston), Gto 10,75c,regular $L
Haim Made Lace Boots, 6 to 10, 40c, regular 65c.
Enamel Tie Shoes (the J. D. King Co.), special, 80c, 

regular 75c.
Dongola Kid Oxford Shoes, 6 to 10, regular and spring : 

heels, special 65c, regular $1.25.
American Pebble Buttoned Boots, spring heels, 50c, re­

gular 85c,
American Kid Buttoned Boots, spring heals, patent 

tips, 60c, regular 91.25.
American Kid Buttoned Boots, spring heels, plain, 65c, 

regular 95c.

man who now
late novelties as these :
—:------ ;—------------—----------------
New York fbr children, ln all the 

latest styles and colorings, each from .39

New York Short,Back Sailors, In rough 
straw, black, w

New York Hats
turbans and email shapes of every de­
scription, plain and fancy mixed 
braids, each from .......................... ..

New American Straw Braids, ln all the 
leading designs and colors, per yard 
from........................................................... 15

New Foliage, Berries and Fruit, per 
bunch ........................................................

Quilled Laces,iper yard, from ........ .1»

French Tulles, ln black, white and col­
ors, full double width, per yard--..

Beautiful Paris-made Soft Roses, 0 In a 
bunch, all colors, per bunch..............  -33

Ladles’ Bicycle Hat, “ The Gotham," 
trimmed and lined ready for wear. In 
brown, black and navy, each

a side street.

Boys’ Department—,
Cordovan Oxford Shoe», extension sobs, G. welts, 60c,

re*Co?do*van5 Oxford Shoes, 11 to IS, 55c, regular $1.
Casco Calf Laced Boots, hand-made, 11 to Id, 55c, re-

^Conlôvan, Blucher cut, sewed, Lace Boots, 1 to 6, 91,
re8Casco$Calf Lace Boots, hand made, 1 to 5, 66c, regular
91.26.. *

.39 ACCIDENTS TO CICLIB-brown and navy

for i
.60

lafllee. ln toques, They ere Plentiful This Week - 
ferer at Death's Deer.

Little Edna Walton, the 13 
daughter of John Walton, tl 
street east -barber, is lying 
ill at her home, suffering fron 
sustained owing to having bee 
ed down by a bicyclist at th< 
The child was crossing the 
did not see Oscar Johnston, i 
messenger, approaching on h 
She was run over and rend 
conscious.

The number of bicycle acc 
becoming appalling. Fortunat 
ever, most of them are not of 

pj sature$1.50 Der Pair 1 - Last'night between 6 and 6
^ ^ World reporter saw no less

Is not that a superb chance ? You may get à prize and you may not find anything to {^'tween Yonge-streèt0and l« 
suit you. It’s a shoe lottery, with the best chances in favor of early buyers, borne shoes J fwo o^the^reiess rider, be,
of every size. . __ f . Æ X ffio£

Sporting Shoe Department
j and Dr. Sylvester are atten: 

Used by sporting goods houses at $3 and 98.60, our price He is suffering from concussl 
91.50; to-morrow $1.25. * brain.

In black, per pair, $1.50. .... , ,
The Slater Bicycle Shoe, in tan and black, very special,

Et $2
The English Bicycle Shoe, with corrugated leather sole#

$1.75, regular $2.25.

„ .49 .25

what instant he may comeDresden Ribbons, direct from the best 
American makers, designs equal to 
hand painting, per yard, from .40 to 1.29

New Pompom Quills, In black and col­
ors, per bunch...................................

The Millinery workroom is busier than we ever remember, 
and the reason isn’t far to find. The best satisfaction here of 
any store, and so little to pay the wonder is how such hats 

be produced for the money.

Great SJhoe Lottery
.99. .65

In every large store there is always an accumulation of broken lines. In our 
$5 lines we have a lot of shoes left over—and we’ve heaped them all on the fourth Bargain j 
Table. You can choose anything that will suit you at

can
j.

For Men and Boys! i

Extra quality calf, hand-turned, with spikes (Hewlett 
& White make, .sold usually at 95 per pair, our price 92, to­
morrow $1.75.

Jumping Shoes, spiked, per pair, our price $225, to­
morrow $2. .

Tau, solid English (made by Hewlett & White), adver-

Note—Store Open To-morrow Night Until 10 O’clock.

large
season.Stylish, tailor-made Clothing, but not the Clothing store 

kind. We’ve got to sell double quick this month to make
afford to wait 

anc

ADVANCE IN STEAMSHIP

joom for building operations, and profit 
The tramped quarters emphasize the cramped prices, 
values such as these are bound to attract attention ?

can ■ce» A Cibla Fare to Liver peel 
Twenty Fer Onl.

An agreement has been a 
between all the various steam 
plying between! Canadian ai 
can ports to Liverpool where 
vance ln second- cabin rates 
Into force. The fare, which 
merly 330, Is now $36.26. T 
fare of $57 has been increat 
These changes came Into opt 
April 13, and do not apply 
sailing for London, Glasgoi 
fast.

/

e

GUINANE BROTHERSMen’s Waterproof Goats, 24-Ln. detach­
able cape, sewn seams, ln black 
ramatta, also light and dark checks 
tweed effects, with check linings, 
sizes 36 to 44...........................................

Men’s Single-breasted Sacque Suite, In 
navy bine serge, all wool Canadian 
check tweed, light and dark colors, 

! also Oxford grey Halifax tweed, well 
made and trimmed, perfect fitting, 
sizes 36 to 44.................... ............... .

par­
ts ln

three shoe stores in CanadStore at 214 Yonge Stffeet-Bigger than any
for the Slater Shoe, made by the Famous Goodyear Welt.

6.00
■
' Sole Agents5.00 Men’s Light Weight Spring Overcoats, 

ln West of England worsteds, ln 
Oxford grey, medium brown strike at Ike Muaey-Harrls

Employes Of the Massey-1 
36 of whom from the scratch 
malleable department went 
on Wednesday, say the r 
their going out was that i 
refused the extra ten centi 
which they have received < 
sens. After placing their ci 
the firm they were told that 
man could get men for $1 per 

-regular pay has been $1.25 pt 
the men who have gone out 
$1 86.

Suits InMen’s Single-breasted Sacque
all wool homespun, all wool Canadian 

1 tweed, Ught and dark colors. In plain 
end check patterns, extra good trim­
mings, all sizes ..............................

ville. Ont., 2; The Shai black, 10 years, A. 
G. Bowker, Woodstock, Ont., 3; Royal 
Dane (Imp.), bay, 4 years, Hillhurst Farm, 
Hlllhurst, Que., 4.

Green hunters (light-weight), up to 
lng 180 lbs., to hounds—Jack, blk.g., Geo. 
WT Beardmore, Toronto, 1; Jacobite, br.g., 
aged, S. 8. Howland, Mt. Morris, N.Y., 2; 
Sir James, gr.g., 6 years, A. Smith, V.S., 
Toronto. 3.

Sweepstakes given by Shire Horse Asso­
ciation for shire horse, any age—Pride of 
Hatfield, bay, 0 years, Morris, Stone & 
Wellington, Welland, Ont., 1.

Best and best trained police horse actu­
ally engaged ln service of a municipal po­
lice force, etc.—Constable Thomas Wlggln, 
Toronto, 1; Sergeant Gouldlngi 2.

Lady's saddle horse, not under 14 hands 
iches—Queen, b.m., 6 years, John A. 

Gunn. Toronto, 1; Black Beauty, blk.g., 7 
years, A. S. Chisholm, Oakville, 2: The 
Earl, ch.g., 7 years, S. S. Howiand, Mt.

Hackney stallion and three of his get, etc. 
-Jubilee Chief (Imp.), black, 9 years; his 
get. Lord Rosebery 2nd, Banquo and Jes­
sica, Robert Beith & Co., Bowmanvllle, 1. 
Courier; his get, Miss Courier, Vermont 
and Trllbv. 2. .

Team, to be shown before a coach or 
drag, etc.—George W. Beardmore and To­
ronto Horse Exchange, equal.

Corinthian class, open to hnntrs, ridden 
by members of some recognized bunt, con­
formation and quality to count 25 per cent., 
performances over fences 75 per cent. 
Prince Charley, b.g., J. F. Crean Toronto, 
1; The Earl, ch.g., 8. 8. Howland, Mt. 
Morris, N.Y., 2.

grey,
and fawn, extra good linings, perfect 
cut and style, sizes 80 to 44..............

THE KING OF WHEELS, 1896- z7.50

Youths’ 8-plece Suits, knee panto, ln 
navy blue serge and fancy dark check 
Canadian tweed, sizes 28 to 33 .... 2.50

Youths’ 3-plecc Suits, knee panto, in 
ten different patterns of light and 
dark Canadian and English tweeds, 
all neat and etyllsh. sizes 28 to 33. 5.00

carry- Wtth the Monarch to sec Is to like,
’Tis the wheelmen’s Ideal of a 

For slight or more bellicose load 
Just as good as the best,
And when put to the test 

The Monarch Is King of the Road.
Up to date is the claim of the mass,>J 
For fads and devices that PJ®9' ,

As improvements ; yet notice the whlie, 
Our new “Ninety-six"
Has Its share of the tricks.

All Monarchs show trustworthy style.

.... 6.00 bike” ;
bors. They 
annihilate us ! 
slon Bicycle

Suits
Men’s Single-breasted Sacque Suita and 

3-button Cutaway Salts, In blnck.grey 
end brown West of England worsted, 
also Canadian, Scotch and Engll* 

i tweeds, light and dark colors, lined 
' With beat farmers’ eatin lining, all 

sizes...........................................................

to .Washington la

BZ^:.rsæUdn'ïa^y C^'caa 
fÆ. «oUi8E0°d 1.50

10.00
Swindling Ike Ckerllel

The Exeautlve Board of tl 
Grande Ligne Mission has to 

1 essary, owing to the fraud 
1 lections made by a Buttai» 
I to Issue a warning» to the < 
1 the Rev. E. Bob worth of N 
I the only person authorized 

[ I moneys tor the mission.

Bicycle Suits, ln serge andMen’s
tweed, light and dark, neat effects, 
either long or abort pants, with cap 

match, sizes 33 to 44 In., price..
............  3.05, 6.00, 6.00

There are numerous types. 
Known by colors and stripes, 

their cast. atBoys’ 2-pioce Suits, all-wool Canadian 
tweed, in neat brown effect, with 
plain box back, extra good linings, 
pants lined, sizes 23 to 28 ..............

now
the same direction. According to The 
Globe, Canada ought to try and make 
the same kind of a deal with the Unit­
ed States as haS been proposed with 
Great Britain. The two theories are 
incompatible. Mr. Chamberlain’s zoll- 
veretn would preclude any similar ar­
rangement with the United States. It 
was. In fact, the recent hostile mani­
festation of the United States towards 
Great Britain that Sf*9 chiefly 
mental in calling the "’zollvereln pro­
ject Into prominence. Let Farrer and 
the Grits rest assured, Commercial Re-

The better to cover
to 2.75 $4.50

$5.00
$6.00
$6.50

ÆHSSSSÎ'-—
But collide with a car.
There Is haply a Jar,

But your Monarch Is King of the wreck.
Saturday’s Marketing!

Some sneer and some sigh,
’tTs”? feature wè'rtf proud to defend. 

The cheaper are worse.
Both for patience and purse.

And the Monarch rate’s right In the end.
4%»

areinstru­
it displayed 

in our 

East 

Window 

to-day.
The West Window is 

full of the newest styles in 
Boys’ Wear.

j
Are yon thinking of buying n bike 7 
And perfection ia all Jod would like.

To-Day's Program. While a hog can't be hung for his squeals,
' ,_still the other makes must9 to 10 a.m.—Horses may betexercls- fwhhld |n th(1 du3t

ed in the ring. Gf the leader, the Monarch of Wheels.
10.30—Clydesdale 3-year-old Stallions, _g, j. SORR, Strange, Ont.

class 24. , „„_____________ ;-----------

class 26. Departmental stores are shown to be
11—Hackney Stallions, 2 years old the cause of the low birth rate ln On- 

and under, class 14. tario ln Our Monthly tor May; out
Thoroughbred Stallions, 3 years old, to_day and for sale ,by John P Mc-

Clif «(^-Canadian Bred Clydesdale Kenna, bookseller, 80 Yonge-street, To- 
marea clMs 28 ronto. Other articles in this latest and

Standard Bred Mares class 10> brightest of Canadian magazines are
1140—fUnete Detivery Wagons, class by "Kit,” Stephen Leacock, W. A. 11.40—Single Delivery s Fraser, Hector Charlésworth. Rev., W.
i2_Half bred Filly or Gelding, class Wye Smith and others. Don’t fall to 
ia get a ropy. M
2—Single Harness Horses over 15. ( 

and under 15.3, class 32.
2.30 — Thoroughbred Stallions 

qualified to Improve the breed of hu

■Ê 4 r*
SHAWLS AND Rl 

Suitable tor an ocean ti 
other purpose. Handsome « 
ive designs, with the large: 
ee led from.

ctproclty with the United States can­
not be made a plank on any platform 
during the coming campaign. The 
mère mention of Grover Cleveland and 
the Monroe doctrine will kill It.

Compare these prices with the lowest prices you’ve ever 
paid anywhere for anything worth havihg in the Grocery line :\

Epicure Tomato Catsup, reputed
pint bottles, regular price 20c per IC 
bottle, Saturday................................ *

Real Camel’s Hair Shaw 
$10, a special purcha 

“Deeside” Heavy Soft VI 
$3.00.

“Esthwalte" Heavy Wot
$6.00.

■ "St. James” Reversible 1 
$7.00.

„ Reversible Rugs,' Bilk1 
Shawls, in prinetpa 

' Clan and Family Ta

FS»T^r,guUrmpJoek^ “r 3Q 

lb, Saturday..............................................
Fine Ground Coflee (our own special W 

blend), regular price 25c per lb. 
package............... .............................................. .

Finest Soluble Cocoa, regular price IQ 
20cper lb., Saturday............. ••••• *

Finest Canned Pineapple, regular OQ 
price 25c per tin, Saturday........... **~

Finest Canned Bartlett Pears, regular I |j 
price 13o tin, Saturday ......................... ..

English Pastes, assorted (just import­
ed), regular price 4c per tin, Sat­
urday 2 tins for..................................

TUB LATE COL. Dl.MSOX.
When a man of mature years casts 

about for something to engage his at­
tention, outside of the common every­
day duty of supporting his family, he 
will find few things that are more hon­
orable and praiseworthy than the de­
votion of his time and his ability to 
the service of his country. With the 
l^te Cob Denison the glory of the Bri­
tish flag was the ruling passion of his 
life. He esteemed it an honor and a 
privilege to take part in any undertak­
ing or expedition in which the welfare 
of the Empire was ooncèrned. Better 
would It be for Canada If more of her 
subjects displayed the uncompromis­
ing loyalty and self-sacrifice of the late 
Col. Denison. In addition to his being 
a gallant soldier, the deceased was 

of strong convictions and 
thorough sincerity. He was loved by 
friends and respected by enemies alike. 
The country owes such men as Col. 
Denison a tribute of respect.

Crosse & Blackwell’s Finest Malt
Vinegar, regular price 20c per bot- IC 
tie, Saturday........................................ 1

»

Best Corn Starch, one-lb. cartoons,
regular price 8c per package, Sat- g OAK HALL63.

OUR $1 KID GLO 
The best dollar gloves t 

can buy. That’s putting It 
we’re earnest In this kid g!

.8Choice Mixed Pickles, in gem jars, 
regular price 10c per jar, Saturday Appreciate Their Verier.

The popularity of the Rev. R. J. 
Moore of St. Margaret’s Church was 
substantially demonstrated last night 
when his congregation presented him 
with a return ticket for a trip to Eng­
land. Mr. Churchwarden Code made 
the presentation, which Mr. Moore suit­
ably acknowledged.

CLOTHIERS.

121 King Street Beet,
Toronto. —.

Batgers’ Table Jellies, assorted, re­
gular price lie per package, Sat- Q 
urday.............................................................. ®

Knox's Gelatine, 2-oz packet mains
2qts. jelly, regular price 13o per IA 
packet, Saturday.........................................

Best Brand Sifted Select Peas, regu- IA 
price 13£ per tin, Saturday............. • IU

A ers, class 3.
3—Saddle Horses not over 16-2, class Our $1 gloves are backed 

way. Bound-to-please-you 
gloves, or your money t 
economy to ask you to ket 
you don’t want. Think t< 
your patronage tor that. 

Want you to feel 
* our best kid glove 

best Interest!.

116 to43'3.30—Single Horses In Harness

a*06—Patriot SH°ti3es 15.1 and under, 

class 34.
4.40—Best

16.3

Good Canned Salmon, regular price A
12c per tin, Saturday................................ V Driving of Pair of Horses

bil^-H^vywe.ghtSQtllfled Hunters,

Cl§—Clydesdaie Sweeps^, class 30. 
8.15—Fire Brigade Horses. 7Q
9—Be^tSt Driving V Professional

Cr3“’r-ln-hands. class 41. * 
class o4.

'llPoM-Mortem « the L’ew.
Milkman C. Blrrell’s cow, over which

and a 
urgeon

that w 
«perlerregular price IA 

»•••••••••••• I I»
Sportsman Sardines,

13c per tin, Saturday. there has been sgtne controversy 
law suit, Is dead. Veterinary Si 
McPherson of 8 Allce-street, In the
B,yceI!Cewt50bhaobld af post-mbrteni ex- SILVER CREEK TROUT PONDS- .,
amination upon It on either Saturday token for the fry of " ®Çf,clLÏd
or Monday. Trnîit” and “ Black Bass tor April i" „

HOAST Is the old Scotch name tor ft T , delivery Ponds at Toronto. -, cough The Knzllsh name i?jLe and* tiomer. N.Y. Addr™ ££
ma'anll Mui^iîbr Wrod-norwa, RuÆs. corner King audlong^^ 

Pine Syrup,

man IFa

T. EATON C9:™ John Catto &19—High Jump,
exoected That the Midland saw- 

wt :15,000,000 feet of lumber
190 YONGE ST., TORONTO. Cm'.t those who have had experience can 

tell the torture corns cause. Pftln witn 
I your boots on, pain with them oh. pain 

' I night uud day ; but relief is sure to those 
«who use Holloway's Corn Cure.

King^t , Opposite the 1It Is
mills will 
this year.
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